Image Map




While using VBScript LoadPicture() function, Error calculating dimensions for: E:\www\3592\www\onlinedb\ciymfm\pics\BVT_BellevilleToyota_WebTile.jpg


FLOOD WATCH REMAINS IN EFFECT
4/16/2018 5:22:03 PM


A flood watch remains in effect for the Lower Trent Conservation area, stretching from Grafton to Quinte West and from Lake Ontario to Rice Lake.


The weather system that moved through the weekend brought with it 70 millimetres of mixed precipiation and we saw an additional 20 to 35 millimetres today (Mon. Apr. 16).


Water levels on many local creeks and streams are reaching top bank conditions. The forecasted levels on these watercourses and rain and snow melt will sharply elevate runoff, continuing the risk of flooding roads, backyards, and basements in low-lying areas.


The public is urged to use extreme caution around all watercourses due to strong currents, cold water temperatures, and slippery stream banks. Parents and caregivers are advised to keep children away from all waterways. Areas around dams, culverts, and bridges should be avoided at all times.


The flood watch will be in effect until Wednesday.    

Back to News





 
 

Copyright 2020 BrightonToday.ca. All rights reserved.

This site powered by PromoSuite Interactive